Recordation form COVER SHEET (N.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY DMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Teh settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:GE_Betz,Inc.
Muthukumaraswamy K. Margan	Internal Address: Legal Department
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Trevose State: PA Zip: 19053
Execution Date: March 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 👪 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/690,893	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? 📭 Yes 🕒 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karen DeAngelo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Legal Department	Enclosed
GE Betz, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charact Address: 4636 Somerton Road	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4036 Some Lon Road	50-2340
City: Trevose State: PA Zip: 19053	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Karen DeAngelo Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature Date The sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be reported with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Attorney's Docket No. 10030

In consideration of my employment agreement with GE Betz, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I <a href="https://example.com/assignor/A

Muthukumaraswamy K. MARGAN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE

GE BETZ, INC. 4636 Somerton Road Trevose, PA 19053-6783

a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SINTER MIX ENHANCER

and which is/are found in ☐ the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
☐ the U.S. patent application executed on	
To comply with 37CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/we, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney to insert below the Filing Date and Application No. or the Mailing Date and Express Mail Label No. when they become known.	
☐ the U.S. patent application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention mailed to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on under Express Mail Label No	_
X The U.S. patent application No. 10/690,893 filed October 22, 2003	
The International patent application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention and mailed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office on under Express Mail Label No	

PATENT REEL: 014663 FRAME: 0381

□ The International patent application No. PCT file

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any divisions, continuations, renewals or substitutes thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissues, extensions or re-examinations thereof.

I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the invention hereby transferred, including applications filed under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming priority of the above-identified application(s) or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the Letters Patent(s) issued thereon.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Mutsukumaraswamy K. MARGAN

Much 12th 2004

Date

kd/reports/assmt.doc

2

PATENT REEL: 014663 FRAME: 0382